From: Andy Rossi

To: Alan Goldich; Bob Weiss

Cc: Sally Ross

Subject: RE: UPPER YAMPA COMMENTS

Date: Monday, November 14, 2022 10:10:32 AM
Alan,

The elevations noted under item #3 are referenced to the 88 vertical datum and there should be
no concerns with the FFE. The elevation listed for the dam spillway is not an official surveyed
elevation.

Andy Rossi

General Manager

Upper Yampa Water Conservancy District

Office: 970-871-1035 | 2220 Curve Plaza Ste. 201 | POB 775529 Steamboat Springs, CO 80477

SN

UPPER YAMPA WATER

—CONSERVANCY DISTRICT—

From: Alan Goldich <agoldich@co.routt.co.us>

Sent: Monday, November 14, 2022 9:26 AM

To: Bob Weiss <bweiss@wvsc.com>

Cc: Sally Ross <sross@co.routt.co.us>; Andy Rossi <arossi@upperyampawater.com>
Subject: FW: UPPER YAMPA COMMENTS

Bob,

| just wanted to make sure you saw Bear’s responses to your comments (attached). Please let me
know if this answers the questions you had.

Thanks,

Alan Goldich

Routt County Planning
970-879-2704

136 6! St., Suite 200
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477
Agoldich@co.routt.co.us

B% Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Need local information about COVID-19 (coronavirus) in Routt County?
Email for COVID-19 related questions: Countylnfo@co.routt.co.us

Routt County COVID-19 website
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From: JAMES "BEAR" ACKERMAN <emeraldmtn01@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 10, 2022 11:22 AM

To: Bob Weiss <BWeiss@wvsc.com>; Alan Goldich <agoldich@co.routt.co.us>
Cc: Marci Valicenti <marci@wesellsteamboat.com>

Subject: UPPER YAMPA COMMENTS

Hi
Here are my comments back

JAMES"BEAR" ACKERMAN, RLS

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING, COLORADO & WYOMING
380 BEARVIEW CT
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO., 80487

emeraldmtn01@gmail.com
1-970-879-8998 CELL 1-970-846-8300

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication is confidential and intended solely for use by the
recipient(s). If you are not the recipient, understand that any disclosure or distribution of the contents is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have
been automatically archived.
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